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Date of Testing:

Date of Next Testing:
Product Name:

CAS Number:
Specifications & Purity:
Lot #:

SKU #

Analysis:

Storage Temperature:

Parameter

Specific Rotation [a]20/D(c=1 in EtOH)
Melting point

Purity(HPLC)

Appearance (B105984)

Proton NMR spectrum
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John Su
QA & QC Manager

Certificate of Analysis

2022-07-30 14:29:17

2026-07-29 14:29:17
N-Benzoyl-L-tyrosine ethyl ester
3483-82-7

98%

G2228273

B105984

098281

Store at -20°C

Limit Values

-29--23 (°)

118-122 (°C)

98-100 (%)

white powder
Conforms to Structure

Result

-25.54°

119.00000 °C
99.28800 %

White powder
Conforms to Structure
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